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FIGURE 2.4-1
REGIONAL GEOLOGY MAP

Projection: NAD 1983 UTM Zone 14N

Natural Resources Canada, Geobase®, Nation

Topographic Database, AREVA Resources Canada Inc.
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Agnico Eagle Mines (Meadowbank Gold Mine)

Mine Location Proposed

Regional Geology (Natural Resources Canada 2002)

'other' Proterozoic sedimentary rocks

AMER GROUP and equivalents, ca. 2.1 Ga

BAKER LAKE GROUP, ca. 1.84 Ga

BARRENSLAND GROUP, ca. 1.72 Ga

Dolomitic limestone, sandstone, shale

Felsic to intermediate volcanics and associated sediments

Gneiss (undifferentiated)

Gneiss, mostly granulites

Granite (undivided)

Granitic rocks, granites, and granodiorites

HURWITZ GROUP and equivalents, ca. 2.1 Ga

Mafic volcanics and associated sediments

NUELTIN INTRUSIVE SUITE

Orthoquartzite

Supracrustal rocks (undifferentiated)

Syenite

Tonalites, diorites, and gabbros

Volcanics and sediments of the Prince Albert Group

WHARTON GROUP, ca. 1.75 Ga
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FIGURE 3.1-1
LOCATION MAP OF SHALLOW GEOTECHNICAL BOREHOLES

Projection: NAD 1983 UTM Zone 14N

Natural Resources Canada, Geobase®, Nation
Topographic Database, AREVA Resources Canada Inc.
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FIGURE 3.1-2
KIGGAVIK AREA GPR COVERAGE AND LOCATIONS OF
SHALLOW GEOTECHNICAL BOREHOLES

Projection: NAD 1983 UTM Zone 14N

Natural Resources Canada, Geobase®, Nation
Topographic Database, AREVA Resources Canada Inc.
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Figure 4.1-1

Regional Stress Fields
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Figure 4.1-2

Structural Interpretation of the Kiggavik Project Area 

based on Airmag Map

Airmag map from the regional 

magnetic  survey performed by the 

Geological Survey of Canada

Th = Thelon Fault

K   = Kiggavik Fault

B   = Bong Fault

E   = End Fault

EG = End-Andrew-Jane-

Alpha-Golf Fault 

Black line: discontinuities which 

would belong to the dextral faults 

system  (NE-SW, WSW-ENE, E-W, 

WNW-ESE  striking-trend) and to the 

minor conjugate sinistral system (NW- 

SE)

Grey line: discontinuities which would 

correspond to the late faulting

Blue line: Discontinuities which would 

correspond to the diabase dykes

White cross: granite

Yellow stars ores bodies
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FIGURE 4.1-3
REGIONAL STRUCTURES

Projection: NAD 1983 UTM Zone 14N

Natural Resources Canada, Geobase®, Nation

Topographic Database, AREVA Resources Canada Inc.

File:

SSN FAULT

THELON FAULT
A
N

D
R

E
W

 L
A
K
E
 F

A
U

LT

Skinny Lake

vFyoo4

Fox
Lake

Sleek
Lake

Scotch
Lake

Jaeger
Lake

Andrew
Lake

Siamese
Lake

Pointer
Lake

Caribou
Lake

Boulder
Lake

Buzzard
Lake

Squiggly
Lake

Mushroom
Lake

Kavisilik
Lake

Judge Sissons
Lake

Sissons

Kiggavik

550000

550000

555000

555000

560000

560000

565000

565000

570000

570000

575000

575000

7
1

2
5

0
0

0

7
1

2
5

0
0

0

7
1

3
0

0
0

0

7
1

3
0

0
0

0

7
1

3
5

0
0

0

7
1

3
5

0
0

0

7
1

4
0

0
0

0

7
1

4
0

0
0

0

7
1

4
5

0
0

0

7
1

4
5

0
0

0

7
1

5
0

0
0

0

7
1

5
0

0
0

0

7
1

5
5

0
0

0

7
1

5
5

0
0

0

7
1

6
0

0
0

0

7
1

6
0

0
0

0

0 5 10 152.5

Kilometres

Legend

Mine Location Proposed

Major Fault Line

Major Fault Line (Quartz Breccia)

Minor Fault Line

Foliation

Kiggavik Lease

AREVA Resources Canada Inc - P.O. Box 9204 - 817 - 45th Street West - Saskatoon, SK - S7K 3X5

Scale: 1:175,000

GEOLOGY AND HYDROGEOLOGY BASELINE



Kiggavik

Project

Areva Resources Canada Inc.- P.O Box 9204 – 817 – 45th Street W – Saskatoon – S7K 3X5

Technical Appendix 5B

Geology and Hydrogeology Baseline

December 2011

Figure 4.2-1

Locations of historical and recent drillholes in the 

Main Zone, Centre Zone and East Zone areas








